

18 August 2020

Jo Lines-MacKenzie
Jo.Lines-MacKenzie@stuff.co.nz

REF: OIA-6956

Dear Jo

Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 31 July 2020 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

*I would like to get the number of people who have sat their learners licence. and also their restricted licence for the years 1999, 2000, 2019, 2018 and 2020?
Could I please get the number that passed and the number that failed both their learners and restricted licences.
Could this please be broken down into regions - ie Auckland, Waikato, Central, Wellington, Christchurch and Dunedin?
If possible if this can be broken down into gender and ages please?*

The following document (spreadsheet) fall within the scope of your request and is enclosed:

- Attachment 1: OIA-6956 (request).xlsx

The data attached should be considered in conjunction with the caveats provided on the first tab of the spreadsheet.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi NZ Transport Agency, please contact Andrew Knackstedt, Senior Manager, Media, by email to Andrew.Knackstedt@nzta.govt.nz or by phone on (04) 894 6285.

Yours sincerely



Galina Mitchelhill
Senior Manager, Research & Analytics